Class

Formula Libre Cars up to 750cc
Formula Libre Cars up to 751-1300cc
Formula Libre Cars up to 1301-2000cc
Formula Libre Cars over 2000cc
Formula Ford

Formula Vee 1200cc

Formula Vee 1600cc

Group 2A Open/Closed Sports up to 1600cc
Group 2A Open/Closed Sports over 1600cc
Group 2B Marque Sports up to 1600cc

Group 2B Marque Sports 16001-2000cc
Group 2B Marque Sports over 2000cc

Group 2C Clubman Sports up to 1600cc
Group 2C Clubman Sports over 1600cc

Group 2F Production Sports Cars up to 1600cc

Group 2F Production Sports Cars over 1600cc
Group 2F Production Sports Road Reg.
Logbook over 1600cc

Driver

Paul Van Wijk
Malcom Oastler
Brett Hayward
Dean Amos

Ron Hammond
Kevin Charlton

No Record Set

Bill Norman

Greg Jones

Allan Gundy Hunt
James Pearson
Michael Larymore
Matt Lowe

Peter Brown

No Record Set

Graeme Fleming

Ron Gallagher

Vehicle

Zip GP

1994 Dallara F394
2014 Hayward014
2006 Gould GR55B
Mondiale 87

Blitz 86

GEK Sports

2016 Locost GSL Clubman
Westfield Clubman

1993 Mazda RX7

1998 Toyota RT2

IMW

2006 Pro Sport Mulsanne

Mazda MX5

2015 Toyota 86

NSWHCC Mountain View Records

Record

45.37
43.62
42.47
40.95
52.94

52.92

45.20
49.13
49.55
49.22
49.78
51.43

48.40

52.56

58.77

Date set

15/9/2002
8/6/2014
8/6/2014
11/6/2023
9/6/2002

12/9/2002

8/6/2008
12/6/2022
12/6/2016
9/6/2013
12/6/2022
11/6/2000

12/6/2022

10/6/2012

12/6/2022

Age of
Record

22 yrs
20 yrs
20 yrs
lyr
22 yrs

3yrs

16 yrs
2 yrs
8 yrs
11 yrs
2 yrs
24 yrs

2 yrs

12 yrs

2 yrs



Class

3J Improved Production Cars 1601-2000cc

3JB Improved Production Cars up to 1600cc
3JB Improved Production Cars 1601-2000cc
3JB Improved Production Cars 2001-3000cc

3JB Improved Production Cars over 3000cc
Late Model Improved Production Special
Vehicles inc FI & 4WD

3B Touring Cars
3C Rally Cars 4WD
3E Production Touring

3K Saloon Cars

Road Registered Non-Logbooked Cars under
2500cc

Road Registered Non-Logbooked Cars over
2500cc

Road Registered Non-Logbooked Cars AWD
Road Unregistered Non-Logbooked Cars
3D Sports Sedans up to 1300cc

3D Sports Sedans 1301-2000cc

3D Sports Sedans over 2001-3000cc

3D Sports Sedans over 3000cc

Electric Cars

Driver

Ashley Birks
Brian Veal

Craig Klingbiel

Graeme Wilkinson

Simon McDonald

Stuart Inwood
No Record Set
Michael Boaden
Cameron Brown

Terry Hartmann
Erron Hennessy

Andrew Frazer
Peter Akers
Peter Corbett
Donn Vidler
Stephen Hoade
Wayne Penrose
Wayne Burden

Michael Cusiter

Vehicle

1979 Holden Gemini
1987 Honda Civic
1987 Honda Civic
Ford Escort

1984 Holden Commodore

Nissan GTR

1997 Mitsubishi EVO9
2000 Nissan Pulsar

VN Commodore
1994 Honda Civic

1979 Chevrolet Corvette KC
2010 Subaru Impreza

BMW M3

Cooper S

Morris

1962 VW Beetle

Gemini Coupe

2016 Tesla SP90D

Record

49.92
50.84
49.21
49.73

50.83

48.03

50.45
55.12

55.56

49.67

49.55
48.90
50.40
52.67
50.02
50.29
46.50

56.93

Date set

9/6/2013
9/6/2013
11/6/2023
13/6/2010

9/6/2019

13/6/2010

8/6/2024
8/6/2024

9/6/2013
11/6/2023

12/6/2022
11/6/2023
9/6/2013
15/9/2002
13/6/1999
13/6/2021
15/9/2002

10/6/2018

Age of
Record

11 yrs
11 yrs
lyr
14 yrs

5yrs

14 yrs

New
New

11 yrs
lyr

2 yrs
lyr
11 yrs
22 yrs
25 yrs
3yrs
22 yrs

6 yrs



Class

Time Attack 2WD
HQ Holden

Historic Group L
Historic Group M
Historic Group N (b)
Historic Group N (c)
Historic Group O
Historic Group Q
Historic Group S (b)
Historic Group S (c)
Historic Group T

Historic Group U

Outright Record

Formula Libre Cars over 2000cc

Driver

Warren Bell
Michael Larrymore
Dick Willis
Peter Quayle
Stephen Hoade
Graeme Diskin
Bruce Kennedy
Bill Norton
Steve Purdy
Lee Faulkner
Dick Willis

Garry Ford

Dean Amos

Vehicle

1981 Datsun Stanza
HQ Holden
Cooper Climax
Jolux Minx
Morris Cooper S
Torana XU1
Renmax BNZ
GRD Ford

1967 MG Midget
Datsun 260Z
1962 Turner Mk2

1970 Ford Escort

2006 Gould GR55B

Record

50.80

55.51

53.02

52.45

53.09

52.54

52.78

47.30

52.88

53.37

57.42

47.90

40.95

Date set

12/6/2022
7/6/1998
12/6/1994
15/9/2002
10/6/2012
11/6/2006
12/6/1994
15/9/2002
10/6/2012
15/9/2002
10/6/2018

10/6/2018

11/6/2023

Age of
Record

2 yrs
26 yrs
30yrs
22 yrs
12 yrs
18 yrs
30 yrs
22 yrs
12 yrs
22 yrs
6 yrs

6 yrs

lyr



